P
o
S
(
L
H
C
P

0
2
0
)
0
2
9
EWK physics prospects for the HL-LHC Mykola Khandoga on behalf of the ATLAS and CMS
collaborations
References
[1] ATLAS Collaboration, The ATLAS Experiment at the CERN Large Hadron Collider, Journal
of Instrumentation 3 (2008) S08003–S08003.
[2] CMS Collaboration, The CMS experiment at the CERN LHC, Journal of Instrumentation 3
(2008) S08004–S08004.
[3] ATLAS Collaboration, Letter of Intent for the Phase-II Upgrade of the ATLAS Experiment,
CERN-LHCC-2012-022. LHCC-I-023, CERN, 2012.
[4] ATLAS Collaboration, ATLAS Phase-II Upgrade Scoping Document,
CERN-LHCC-2015-020. LHCC-G-166, CERN, 2015.
[5] CMS Collaboration, Technical Proposal for the Phase-II Upgrade of the CMS Detector,
CERN-LHCC-2015-010. LHCC-P-008. CMS-TDR-15-02, 2015.
[6] CMS Collaboration, CMS Phase II Upgrade Scope Document, CERN-LHCC-2015-019.
LHCC-G-165, CERN, 2015. https://cds.cern.ch/record/2055167.
[7] ATLAS Collaboration, Expected Performance of the ATLAS Inner Tracker at the
High-Luminosity LHC, ATL-PHYS-PUB-2016-025, CERN, 2016.
[8] ATLAS Collaboration, Technical Design Report for the ATLAS Inner Tracker Pixel Detector,
CERN-LHCC-2017-021. ATLAS-TDR-030, CERN, 2017.
[9] ATLAS Collaboration, Technical Design Report for the ATLAS Inner Tracker Strip Detector,
CERN-LHCC-2017-005. ATLAS-TDR-025, CERN, 2017.
[10] CMS Collaboration, The Phase-2 Upgrade of the CMS Tracker, CERN-LHCC-2017-009.
CMS-TDR-014, CERN, 2017. https://cds.cern.ch/record/2272264.
[11] CMS Collaboration, The Phase-2 Upgrade of the CMS Muon Detectors,
CERN-LHCC-2017-012. CMS-TDR-016, CERN, 2017.
[12] ATLAS Collaboration, Technical Design Report for the Phase-II Upgrade of the ATLAS
Muon Spectrometer, CERN-LHCC-2017-017. ATLAS-TDR-026, CERN, 2017.
[13] ATLAS Collaboration, Technical Proposal: A High-Granularity Timing Detector for the
ATLAS Phase-II Upgrade, CERN-LHCC-2018-023. LHCC-P-012, CERN, 2018.
5

L
H
C
P
2
0
2
0
)
0
2
9
EWK physics prospects for the HL-LHC Mykola Khandoga on behalf of the ATLAS and CMS
collaborations
[14] ATLAS Collaboration, Technical Design Report for the Phase-II Upgrade of the ATLAS LAr
Calorimeter, CERN-LHCC-2017-018. ATLAS-TDR-027, CERN, 2017.
[15] CMS Collaboration, The Phase-2 Upgrade of the CMS Barrel Calorimeters,
CERN-LHCC-2017-011. CMS-TDR-015, CERN, 2017.
[16] CMS Collaboration, The Phase-2 Upgrade of the CMS Endcap Calorimeter,
CERN-LHCC-2017-023. CMS-TDR-019, CERN, 2017.
[17] ATLAS Collaboration, Technical Design Report for the Phase-II Upgrade of the ATLAS Tile
Calorimeter, CERN-LHCC-2017-019. ATLAS-TDR-028, CERN, 2017.
[18] ATLAS Collaboration, Technical Design Report for the Phase-II Upgrade of the ATLAS
TDAQ System, CERN-LHCC-2017-020. ATLAS-TDR-029, CERN, 2017.
[19] CMS Collaboration, The Phase-2 Upgrade of the CMS L1 Trigger Interim Technical Design
Report, CERN-LHCC-2017-013. CMS-TDR-017, CERN, 2017.
[20] ATLAS Collaboration, Measurement of the W-boson mass in pp collisions at
√
s = 7 TeV